

BK: 2015 PG: 473 Type 03 003 Pages 2 Recorded: 2/23/2015 at 10:22:30.0 AM

Fee Amount: \$17.00 Revenue Tax: \$0.00 LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa VINDX ANNO SCAN CHEK

MARGIN ABOVE RESERVED FOR RECORDING INFORMATION

## SHERIFF'S DEED

Prepared, Submitted, and Return to: Attn: Chad Koslowsky Southlaw, P.C. 6363 College Blvd. Suite 100 Overland Park, Ks 66211 (913) 663-7600

DATE OF INSTRUMENT: February 5, 2015

ASSIGNOR:

JASON BARNES, SHERIFF OF MADISON COUNTY

1012 N. John Wayne Drive, WINTERSET, IA 50273

ASSIGNEE:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, National Association

1111 POLARIS PARKWAY, COLUMBUS, OH 43240-2031

AFFECTED INSTRUMENT: MAY 29, 2009, Document No. 2009 1660, in Book No. 2009, at Page 1660

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: The South 94 feet of the East 150 feet of Park Lot in Block Four (4) of the Original Town of Truro (formerly called Ego), Madison County, Iowa

No Declaration of Value or Groundwater is required by law to be furnished in regard to this transfer of title because it was made by a state official (i.e., Sheriff's Deed), which is exception number 428A.2 (19) Iowa Legislature

Tax Statements To: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, National Association 1111 POLARIS PARKWAY COLUMBUS, OH 43240-2031

File No. 153654

Preparer							
Information	Linda L. Barker	1012 N Johi	n Wayne Drive, Street Address	Winterset, I	a 50273 City, State, Zip	(515) 46	2-3575 Phone Number
Address Tax	Manie						
Statement:	JPMorgan Chase B	ank, N.A.,	1111 Polaris P	arkway,	Columbi	JS, OH City, State, Zip	43240-2031
Return Addi	Name			100171001	·	ony, orano, z.p	
Notalli Addi		<u> </u>					
		Ci	IERIFF'S DI	EED			
		<b>3</b> F	IERIFF 3 DI	EED			
In Consid	eraton of \$75	,200.00 here	tofore paid, I, JA	SON BARNES	Sheriff of	MADISO	N County,
Iowa, do	hereby sell and conve	y unto <u>JP</u>	MORGAN CHASE	BANK, NATIO	NAL ASSOC	IATION	
the follow	ring described property	in MADISON	COUNTY, lowa				
			the East 150 feet o			of the Origi	nal
	I own	or i ruro (tormei	rly called Ego), Ma	alson County, ic	wa.		
	expiration of the rede Certificate of Purchase				this Deed is cause number		n surrender of the QCV033800
Plaintiff	JP MORGAN	CHASE BANK,	, NATIONAL ASSO	CIATION			and some the state of the state
					-		Sugarano.
						579	
	vs						
Defenda	+ IECEEDY MC	CLANALIAN AL	ND STEPHANIE M	ICCI ANAHAN	•		Source Contract Contr
Deletida	ET AL	OLANAHAN AI	ND STEFTIANTE IN			Pon	Company of the second
						) <u>ji tren</u> t	~
0=	Shoriff	'a Cartificata of	Purchase was assi	ianed to:			
On	Sneriii	s Cerunicate of	Fulcilase was assi	igned to.			
X No Re	demption						
					TAK		
			J	ASON BARNES	S. Sheriff of M	MADISON	County Iowa
State	of Iowa				-,		orang, rona
Madis	ss. on County						
	•	2045	bufaus usa a Natau	na Dadella la casad da			
On this  JASON B	<u>5th</u> day of <u>February</u> ARNES, Sheriff of said		before me a Notar rsonally known to be				
foregoing	deed as grantor, and ac						
purposes	therein named		10.00 N	Vitness my hand an	d seal, the day,	and year last	above written
				) otary Public - Linda	AB	Wher	)

COMMANDA Francis